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CLASS XI.—MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
t 1884-85.

GOVERNMENT DOMAINS. £ £
VOTE No. 55.

Government Domains—
Gardeners and Labourers, Wellington and Auckland ...
Contingencies

1,125
200

1

1,325Total—Vote Xo. 55 ...
PTTBLTO BUILDINGS.
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VOTE No. 56.
Additions, Repaikk, Fittings, FuirNrnmE, etc.—Government House—

Auckland
Wellington, including £8 for gasalior ...

Government Buildings throughout the Colony—
DepartmentalBuildings
Parliamentary Buildings
Courthouses
Gaols
Police Stations ...
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ... ..,.
Survey Offices
Lunatio Asylums
Hospitals
Ministerial Residences
Rent and Allowancesfor Ministerial Residences
Gas
Water Supply ...
Departmental Buildings and Ministerial Residences,

painting outside
Contingencies

300
308

4,500
1,500
3,000
1,300
1,000

800
4,500
1,000
3,500
2,000

800
800

3,000
2,400

IN
2,000
3,000

Total—Vote No. 58 ... 35,708

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
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VOTE No. 57.
Repairing Roads, Auckland, and expenses collecting

Tolls
Expenses of collecting Tolls, Manawatu Gorge
Roads, Manchester Block
Rakaia Gorge Bridge
Akaroa Road Diversions
Land Compensation, Marlborough
Rangitata Road Bridge
Payment of wages of " unemployed " engaged on works

not provided for on Public Works Estimates

2,200
GO

1,700
300

50
200

5.7GO

1,000

Total—Vote No. 57 ...
TOTAL OF CLASS XL... £75 .,438
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