, <u>.</u>..

## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XI.-MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS-continued.

*	t-ma,	188485.	
	GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.	£	£
	VOTE No. 55,	!	
4	Government Domains—		
1 9	Gardeners and Labourers, Wellington and Auckland Contingencies	$\frac{1,125}{200}$	
~	Contingencies	200	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 55		1,325
•	PUBLIC BUILDINGS.		
	TOMIN AT TO	,	
	VOTE No. 56.		
	Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furniture, etc.— Government House—		
1	Auekland	300	
2	Wellington, including £8 for gasalier	308	
3	Government Buildings throughout the Colony-	1.500	
4.	Departmental Buildings Parliamentary Buildings	4,500 1,500	
$\overline{5}$	Courthouses	3,000	
6	Gaols	1,300	
7	Police Stations	1,000	
8	Customhouses	800	
9	Post and Telegraph Offices	4,500	
10	Survey Offices	1,000	
11	Lunatic Asylums	3,500	
12	Hospitals	2,000	
13	Ministerial Residences	800	
14	Rent and Allowances for Ministerial Residences	800	
15	Gas	3,000	
16	Water Supply	2,400	
17	Departmental Buildings and Ministerial Residences,	0.000	
10	painting outside	2,000	
18	Contingencies	3,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 56		35,708
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		* •
	VOTE No. 57.		
1	Repairing Roads, Auckland, and expenses collecting	0.000	
	Tolls	2,200	
2	Expenses of collecting Tolls, Manawatu Gorge	66	
3	Roads, Manchester Block	244	
4 5	Rakaia Gorge Bridge Akaroa Road Diversions	1,700 300	
6	Land Componentian Moulhanneh	50	
7	Panaitata Pand Pridge	200	
8	Payment of wages of "unemployed" engaged on works	200	
	not provided for on Public Works Estimates	1,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 57		5,760
	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	],	0,,00